Global Studies B: Daily Activities

Monday: March 19"
* Pre-test
* Africa Map Activity — students work on it

Tuesday: March 20"
* Go over Course Guidelines
* Africa Map Activity — students work on it

Wednesday: March 21°

* Quickwrite #1: What do you think about when you think of Africa (landscape, culture, etc.)?
* Africa Introduction Notes shown on doc.cam

* Africa Map Activity — students work on it

Thursday: March 22™
* Quiz: Africa Map
* Africa Diversity: PowerPoint Presentation

SPRING BREAK

Monday: April 2™

* Africa Diversity: PowerPoint Presentation

* Guided Reading Worksheet (Chapter 18, Section 1) — students complete it as homework and to be used on
the upcoming quiz

Tuesday: April 3"

* Africa Diversity: PowerPoint Presentation

* QW #2: Now that you have seen images of Africa and learned about these images, how have your
perceptions of Africa changed?

* Lecture Notes: Chapter 18, Section 1 — Africa’s Landforms and Resources

Wednesday: April 4"
* Lecture Notes: Chapter 18, Section 1 — Africa’s Landforms and Resources

Thursday: April 5

* Lecture Notes: Chapter 18, Section 1 REVIEW

* Quiz: Chapter 18.1

* Guided Reading Worksheets (Chapter 19 — all sections) — complete these on your own as information for
the final Africa Unit Test

* Lecture Notes: Ancient African Kingdoms

Friday: April 6™
* Lecture Notes: Ancient African Kingdoms




* VIDEO: Mansu Musa and Islam in Africa
* Lecture Notes: Early European Contact

Monday: April 9"
* Lecture Notes: Early European Contact REVIEW
* Role-play Simulation: “GUNS, GUNS, GUNS”

Tuesday: April 10"
* Role-play Simulation: “GUNS, GUNS, GUNS”
* Debrief Questions from role-play simulation

Wednesday: April 11"

* QW: What do you think it was like for two groups who did not like each other to be forced to live under
one colonial ruler? What do you think happened when that colonial ruler finally left?

* Lecture Notes: Cultural Imperialism

Thursday: April 12%"

* Lecture Notes: Cultural Imperialism

* Poem: “Song of Laiwino”

* Test Review — students work on creating their note-sheet to be used on the Africa Unit Test (one side of a
single notebook sheet of paper)

Friday: April 13"

. TEST Africa Unit Test

* Middle East Map Activity — students work on it. (Due Friday April 20

th)

Monday: April 16"
* Go over Africa Unit Test results
¢ Lecture Notes: Timeline of Rwanda Conflict

Tuesday: April 17™

* Finish Lecture: Timeline of Rwanda Conflict

* VIDEO: How the Genocide Began

* VIDEO: “Ghosts of Rwanda” — first 22 minutes
* VIDEO: “Hotel Rwanda”

Wednesday: April 18"

* NOTES: How to Write an Efficient Informative Essay

* Review: What things happened during colonialism that may have contributed to the Rwandan genocide?
* VIDEO: “Hotel Rwanda”

Thursday: April 19™
* VIDEO: “Hotel Rwanda

Friday: April 20™
* VIDEO: “Hotel Rwanda




N TEST Genocide Essay Assessment

Monday: April 23"
* Quiz: Middle East Map Activity

N TEST Genocide Essay Assessment

Tuesday: April 24"
* Go over Africa Genocide Essay Assessment
* Lecture Notes: Landforms & Resources of the Middle East

Wednesday: April 25"
* Lecture Notes: Landforms & Resources of the Middle East

Thursday: April 26"
* Quiz: Chapter 21, Section 1 — Landforms & Resources of the Middle East
* Textbook Notes: Chapter 21, Section 3

Friday: April 27"

* Main Idea Question: p. 499

* Notebook Check: Textbook Notes from Chapter 21, Section 3

* Assign: Textbook Notes: Chapter 22, Section 1 — 3 (Due Wednesday 5/2)
* Reteaching Activity: Chapter 21, Section 3

* Notes: What is OPEC?

* Pre-Test: Three Religions

Monday: April 30"

* Review: What is OPEC?

* Pre-Test: Three Religions — discuss results

* VIDEO: Five Major World Religions

* Video Note-taking Sheet: Five Major World Religions
* Worksheet: Three Religions Comparison Table

Tuesday: May 1%
* PowerPoint: Three Monotheistic Religions
* Textbook Notes: Chapter 22, Sections1-3

Wednesday: May 2™
* Quiz: Chapter 22, Sections 1 -3
* Group Discussion: Chapter 22

Thursday: May 3"
* Go over Group Discussion Results
* Lecture Notes: Colonialism in the Middle East




Friday: May 4"
* NO SCHOOL - Teacher In-Service Day / Mid-term Grades

Monday: May 7%"
® Lecture Notes: Colonialism in the Middle East.
* Activity: New Borders

Tuesday: May 8"
* Activity: New Borders

Wednesday: May 9"
e Activity: New Borders — Debrief Discussion
* Notes: Israel vs. Palestine Conflict

Thursday: May 10"

* Notes: Israel vs. Palestine Conflict
* VIDEOS: Israel vs. Palenstine

* (Case Study Questions —p. 532 - 533

Friday: May 11'"

N TEST Middle East

* Map Activity: South and East Asia

Monday: May 14"
* Go over Middle East Test results
* Quiz: South and East Asia Map Activity

Tuesday: May 15"

* VIDEO: Landforms & Resources of South Asia

* Video Note-taking Sheet: Landforms & Resources of South Asia
* Textbook Outline Notes: Chapter 24, Section 1

Wednesday: May 16"

* PowerPoint Presentation: Chapter 24, Section 1
* Quiz: Chapter 24, Section 1

* Textbook Outline Notes: Chapter 24, Section 3

Thursday: May 17"
* Questions — various pages

Friday: May 18"

* VIDEO: Human Geography of South Asia

* Video Note-taking Sheet: Human Geography of South Asia

* Timeline Notes Worksheet — Chapter 25, Section 1 and Section 2

Monday: May 21°
¢ PowerPont Presentation: South Asia Timeline Events
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Tuesday: May 22™

* Worksheet: Chapter 25, Section 1

* VIDEOS: India’s Population

* Lecture Notes: India’s Population Issues

Wednesday: May 23"
* Review India’s Population Issues
* VIDEO: Earth 2025

Thursday: May 24™

* VIDEO: Earth 2025

*  Wrap-up Questions: Population
* Packet: East Asia Atlas Analysis

Friday: May 25"

* Go over Population Wrap-Up Questions:

* Model Last Question of East Asia Atlas Analysis
* Packet: East Asia Atlas Analysis

Monday: May 28"
* NO SCHOOL — Memorial Day Holiday

Tuesday: May 29"

* Communism vs. Oligarchy Activity

* Packet: East Asia Atlas Analysis Review
* Lecture Notes: Chapter 28, Section 1

Wednesday: May 30"
* Packet: East Asia Atlas Analysis Review
* Lecture Notes: Chapter 28, Section 1

Thursday: May 31%
* Lecture Notes: Chapter 28, Section 1
* VIDEO: China’s Expanding Wealth

Friday: June 1*

*  Warm-Up Quick-Write Questions about China’s government and economy

* Lecture Notes: One-Child Policy

* Read: p.640/641

* Worksheet: Pros vs. Cons of Three Gorges Dam + Making Decisions question on a separate sheet of paper

Monday: June 4"

* DUE: Making Decisions response

* Discuss Making Decisions responses and collect.
* Lecture Notes: The Koreas

* VIDEO: Medical Attention in North Korea




Tuesday: June 5%
e VIDEO: Medical Attention in North Korea
* VIDEO: Propaganda in North Korea

Wednesday: June 6"
* VIDEO: Propaganda in North Korea

Thursday: June 7%
* Lecture Notes: Communism: China vs. North Korea

Friday: June 8"

Monday: June 11'"
e Review for the Final Exam

Tuesday: June 12"

« TEST: Final Exam

Wednesday: June 13"
e Evaluation — 4™ Period

Thursday: June 14"
e Evaluation — 3™ Period




